
    
 

 

2022 CDYST Holiday Open Final Results 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Final Singles Standings
(Note: An Athlete May Earn Only One Singles Prize)

U15 Mixed (27 Entries)

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Maxwell Benware # 192 212 235 232 871 $190

2 Maxwell Benware 198 182 214 224 818

3 Braden Cassidy 169 205 222 190 786 $110

4 Gavin Brod 213 171 216 183 783 $85

5 Braden Cassidy 182 160 215 177 734

6 Braden Cassidy 234 180 146 156 716

7 Braden Cassidy 204 153 191 166 714

8 Angelo Galofaro 152 211 149 197 709 $65

9 Gavin Brod 159 200 127 222 708

10 Cierra Gabriel 168 165 222 149 704 $55

11 Angelo Galofaro 164 176 213 146 699

12 Jackson Brewer 171 152 178 182 683 $45

13 Gavin Brod 190 160 177 156 683

14 Gavin Brod 174 151 184 167 676

15 Jackson Brewer 153 202 145 170 670

16 Matthew Rogers 163 184 164 154 665 $40

17 Tyson Brewer 145 131 204 180 660

18 Eric Taber Jr. 172 167 164 156 659

19 Aaron Mantello 170 180 149 159 658

20 Nico Meservey 143 149 176 173 641

21 John Lynch 183 147 158 151 639

22 Lucas Reed 166 153 177 125 621

23 Matthew Rogers 138 167 125 185 615

24 Jameson Gagne 164 130 124 183 601

25 Nico Meservey 127 146 160 145 578

26 Emma Hotaling 150 133 123 129 535

27 Tyson Brewer 142 104 154 129 529

# Maxwell Benware's 871 four-game series was the highest overall, making him the champion.



    
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

U12 Division (8 Entries)

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Ryan Tarsio 186 147 135 180 648 $125

2 Jameson Brewer 141 179 114 178 612 $75

3 Jameson Brewer 135 122 186 150 593

4 Maddox Aiezza 101 100 129 161 491

5 Brayden Askew 114 121 92 63 390

6 Lila Aiezza 71 99 112 88 370

7 Chase Askew 77 54 113 95 339

8 Molly Shafer 78 72 101 87 338

U18 Girls Division (20 Entries)

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Olivia DeCitise 209 247 235 172 863 $175

2 Eliana Occhino 188 165 220 224 797 $100

3 Madyson Jones 181 216 193 201 791 $75

4 Madyson Jones 200 188 214 174 776

5 Mya Duhamel 225 183 151 181 740 $60

6 Eliana Occhino 188 170 192 186 736

7 Mya Duhamel 181 194 187 172 734

8 Olivia Fehlner 151 187 143 236 717 $50

9 Amy Chrzanowski 157 177 204 178 716

10 Jenna Speich 178 191 166 177 712

11 Olivia Fehlner 160 139 213 188 700

12 Kate Ackerman 169 210 176 141 696

13 Amy Chrzanowski 169 157 168 190 684

14 Emily Tarsio 160 174 190 134 658

15 Julia Speich 153 135 171 195 654

16 Savannah Swiatocha 169 156 180 146 651

17 Kennedy Barker 144 170 159 168 641

18 Jenna Speich 138 170 154 162 624

19 Julia Speich 177 170 122 155 624

20 Savannah Swiatocha 158 159 134 147 598



    
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

U18 Boys Division (26 Entries)

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Jayson Capullo 243 199 185 216 843 $190

2 Anthony Paradiso 192 235 199 168 794 $110

3 Anthony Paradiso 182 226 133 227 768

4 Jayson Capullo 157 186 224 189 756

5 Lucas Foster 216 212 159 156 743 $85

6 Kieran Reeve-Patel 136 153 213 238 740 $65

7 Macallan Gagne 153 189 202 192 736 $60

8 Kieran Reeve-Patel 205 161 191 177 734

9 David Moranski 248 179 179 127 733 $50

10 Jeremy Shafer 151 219 163 188 721 $40

11 Jacob Kellar 219 196 181 123 719

12 Jayson Capullo 214 145 166 191 716

13 Jayson Capullo 144 166 188 204 702

14 Kieran Reeve-Patel 156 195 178 159 688

15 Macallen Gagne 171 195 130 187 683

16 Raffaele Lombardi 212 148 191 126 677

17 David Moranski 136 146 206 185 673

18 Evan Coon 164 178 139 175 656

19 Jeremy Shafer 205 152 141 157 655

20 Matthew DiGiulio 142 132 146 211 631

21 Andrew Medina 137 167 156 160 620

22 Jon Hinds 151 159 147 152 609

23 Richard Terpening 155 134 115 198 602

24 Cameron Burns 147 178 153 123 601

25 Daniel Goldston 144 141 172 142 599

26 Cameron Lehnert 157 133 180 123 593



    
 

 

 
 

  

U20 Boys Division (8 Entries)

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total Scholarship

1 Nate Purches 235 216 161 215 827 $100

2 David Squires 218 171 192 244 825 $60

3 Anthony DeRobertis 225 221 174 179 799

4 Anthony DeRobertis 216 158 185 219 778

5 Nate Purches 161 232 200 177 770

6 David Squires 153 171 152 251 727

7 Anthony DeRobertis 128 168 191 230 717

8 Anthony DeRobertis 165 166 173 160 664



    
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Clean Game Jackpot Payouts
(Note: Athletes earned $25 in scholarship for each clean game)

Athlete Name Clean Games Scholarship

Jayson Capullo 3 $75

Maxwell Benware 2 $50

Nate Purches 2 $50

Anthony DeRobertis 2 $50

David Squires 2 $50

Braden Cassidy 1 $25

Gavin Brod 1 $25

Olivia DeCitise 1 $25

Olivia Fehlner 1 $25

Kieran Reeve-Patel 1 $25

Macallan Gagne 1 $25

Total Scholarships $425

Final Junior Gold Qualifier Standings
(Note: 1 in 4 athletes advanced in each division based on their first set total)

U15 Division

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 Aaron Mantello 170 180 149 159 658 Advancer

2 Ryan Tarsio 186 147 135 180 648 Advancer - Option Accepted

3 Nico Meservey 143 149 176 173 641

4 Jameson Gagne 164 130 124 183 601

5 Jameson Brewer 135 122 186 150 593

U18 Division

Rank Athlete Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Total

1 Jayson Capullo 157 186 224 189 756 Advancer

2 David Moranski 248 179 179 127 733 Advancer - Option Accepted

3 Kate Ackerman 169 210 176 141 696

4 Emily Tarsio 160 174 190 134 658

5 Jon Hinds 151 159 147 152 609

6 Cameron Lehnert 157 133 180 123 593



    
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Final Doubles Standings
(Note: An Athlete may earn multiple prizes as long as they are with different partners)

U12 Division (4 Entries)

Rank Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Jameson Brewer Lila Aiezza 135 71 122 99 186 112 150 88 593 370 963 $100

2 Jameson Brewer Molly Shafer 135 78 122 72 186 101 150 87 593 338 931

3 Brayden Askew Chase Askew 114 77 121 54 92 113 63 95 390 339 729

4 Lila Aiezza Molly Shafer 71 78 99 72 112 101 88 87 370 338 708

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals

U15 Boys/Mixed Division (11 Entries)

Rank Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Braden Cassidy Maxwell Benware 169 192 205 212 222 235 190 232 786 871 1657 $140

2 Angelo Galofaro Maxwell Benware 152 198 211 182 149 214 197 224 709 818 1527 $80

3 Angelo Galofaro Gavin Brod 164 213 176 171 213 216 146 183 699 783 1482 $50

4 Braden Cassidy Gavin Brod 169 174 205 151 222 184 190 167 786 676 1462

5 Angelo Galofaro Braden Cassidy 164 182 176 160 213 215 146 177 699 734 1433

6 Braden Cassidy Gavin Brod 204 159 153 200 191 127 166 222 714 708 1422

7 Angelo Galofaro Gavin Brod 152 159 211 200 149 127 197 222 709 708 1417

8 Braden Cassidy Gavin Brod 234 190 180 160 146 177 156 156 716 683 1399

9 Angelo Galofaro Aaron Mantello 164 170 176 180 213 149 146 159 699 658 1357

10 Matthew Rogers Cierra Gabriel 138 168 167 165 125 222 185 149 615 704 1319

11 Maddox Aiezza Tyson Brewer 101 142 100 104 129 154 161 129 491 529 1020

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals

U18 Girls Division (5 Entries)

Rank Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Amy Chrzanowski Mya Duhamel 157 181 177 194 204 187 178 172 716 734 1450 $80

2 Jenna Speich Julia Speich 178 153 191 135 166 171 177 195 712 654 1366 $40

3 Savannah Swiatocha Cierra Gabriel 169 168 156 165 180 222 146 149 651 704 1355

4 Amy Chrzanowski Savannah Swiatocha 169 158 157 159 168 134 190 147 684 598 1282

5 Jenna Speich Julia Speich 138 177 170 170 154 122 162 155 624 624 1248

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals



    
 

 

 
 

 
 

U18 Boys/Mixed Division (22 Entries)

Rank Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Madyson Jones Jayson Capullo 200 243 188 199 214 185 174 216 776 843 1619 $200

2 Mya Duhamel Maxwell Benware 225 192 183 212 151 235 181 232 740 871 1611 $130

3 Olivia DeCitise Jacob Kellar 209 219 247 196 235 181 172 123 863 719 1582 $80

4 Maxwell Benware Kieran Reeve-Patel 198 156 182 195 214 178 224 159 818 688 1506 $50

5 Mya Duhamel Macallan Gagne 225 153 183 189 151 202 181 192 740 736 1476 $40

6 Anthony Paradiso Jayson Capullo 182 144 226 166 133 188 227 204 768 702 1470 $30

7 Matthew Rogers Anthony Paradiso 163 192 184 235 164 199 154 168 665 794 1459

8 Amy Chrzanowski Jayson Capullo 169 157 157 180 168 224 190 189 684 750 1434

9 Savannah Swiatocha Anthony Paradiso 169 182 156 226 180 133 146 227 651 768 1419

10 Jeremy Shafer Jackson Brewer 151 171 219 152 163 178 188 182 721 683 1404

11 Jon Hinds Macallen Gagne 151 153 159 189 147 202 152 192 609 736 1345

12 Jackson Brewer Jeremy Shafer 153 205 202 152 145 141 170 157 670 655 1325

13 Matthew Rogers Jayson Capullo 138 144 167 166 125 188 185 204 615 702 1317

14 Evan Coon Jeremy Shafer 164 205 178 152 139 141 175 157 656 655 1311

15 Matthew Rogers Amy Chrzanowski 163 169 184 157 164 168 154 147 665 641 1306

16 Jackson Brewer Matthew Rogers 171 138 152 167 178 125 182 185 683 615 1298

17 Matthew Rogers Savannah Swiatocha 163 158 184 159 164 134 154 147 665 598 1263

18 Daniel Goldston Jeremy Shafer 143 205 141 152 172 141 142 157 598 655 1253

19 John Lynch Daniel Goldston 183 144 147 141 158 172 151 142 639 599 1238

20 Tyson Brewer Jackson Brewer 142 171 104 152 154 178 129 182 529 683 1212

21 Jeremy Shafer Maddox Aiezza 151 101 219 100 163 129 188 161 721 491 1212

22 Maddox Aiezza Jayson Capullo 101 144 100 166 129 188 161 204 491 702 1193

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals

U20 Boys/Mixed Division (7 Entries)

Rank Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Athlete #1 Athlete #2 Grand Total Scholarship

1 Maxwell Benware Anthony DeRobertis 198 216 182 158 214 185 224 219 818 778 1596 $110

2 David Squires Anthony Paradiso 218 182 171 226 192 133 244 227 825 768 1593 $60

3 Anthony DeRobertis Maxwell Benware 128 192 168 212 191 235 230 232 717 871 1588

4 Jayson Capullo David Squires 243 153 199 171 185 152 216 251 843 727 1570

5 Braden Cassidy Anthony DeRobertis 204 216 153 158 191 185 166 219 714 778 1492

6 Gavin Brod Anthony DeRobertis 159 216 200 158 127 185 222 219 708 778 1486

7 Amy Chrzanowski David Squires 157 153 177 171 204 152 178 251 716 727 1443

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Totals


